Promoter and Director; Mrs. Renu Govind Gadgil, Mr. Satyajit Govind Gadgil and Mr. Parikshit Govind
Gadgil, Promoter and Mrs. Swati Vishvas Honrao relative of Key Managerial Personnel.

8) Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares shall be allotted by the Company
within a maximum period of 15 days from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where
the allotment of the proposed equity shares is pending on account of receipt of any approval or
permission from any regulatory or statutory authority, the allotment shall be completed within a
period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions.

9) Principal terms of assets charged as securities:

Not applicable.

10) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue Post-Issue
No. of
Shares Held

% of
share
holding

No. of
Shares Held

% of
share
holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group
Holding

1 Indian
a Individual 6939503 72.08 7338803  70.73
 Total Promoters & Promoter

Group Holding (A)
6939503 72.08 7338803  70.73

B Non-Promoters Holding
1 Institutional Investors
a Mutual Funds 0 0 0 0
b Alternate Investment Funds 22000 0.23 35000  0.34

c Foreign Portfolio Investors /
foreign body corporate

0 0 0 0

d Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0
e Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total (B)(1) 22000 0.23 35000 0.34
2 Central Government/ State

Government

 Sub-Total (B)(2)
3 Non-Institutions
a Individuals
i Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital upto Rs.
2 lakhs

1276675 13.26  1480675  14.27

ii Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 2 lakhs

1062500 11.04 1122000  10.81

b NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0
c Any other, specify
 Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0
 Hindu Undivided Family 125000 1.30 125000  1.20

 Non-Resident Indians 60250 0.63 60250  0.58
 Clearing Member 2500 0.03 2500  0.02
 Firms 0 0 36000  0.35
 Trusts 0 0 0 0
 Body Corporate 139575 1.45 175575  1.69
 Sub-Total (B)(3) 2666500 27.70 3002000  28.93
 Total Public Shareholding (B) 2688500 27.92 3037000  29.27
 Total (A)+(B) 9628003 100 10375803 100

11) Name and address of valuer who performed valuation:

Since the Proposed Preferential Issue shall not result in a change in control, or allotment of more than
5% (five per cent) of the post issue fully diluted share capital of the Company to any of the Proposed
Allottee or to allottee(s) acting in concert with any other Allottee(s), the Company is not required to
obtain a valuation report from an independent registered valuer and consider the same for
determining the price. However, the company has obtained the valuation report dated July 10, 2024
issued by Ravi Ashok Kumar Jain, Registered Valuer (IBBI Registration No. IBBI/RV/04/2019/12615),